
No. 238/Stat.JAcad.J2025 

1. All the Principals of Campus & Constituent Colleges, OU. 
2. All the Principals of Affliated Colleges under the jurisdiction of OU offering 

M.A. /M.Com. / M.Sc. / MSWIMCJI M.Lib.I.Sc. Programs. 

3. The Director, Directorate of O.U. PG. Colleges at Districts, OU. 

Sir/Madam, 

PG I| Semester 
1 

l am desired to communicate the approval of the University for the folowing Almanac of Il & IV 
semesters of PG viz., M.A. / M.Com. / M.Sc. I MSWI MCJ/ M.Lib.1.Sc for the academic year 2024 
2025: 

2 
3 

4 
5 

6 
7 

8 

9 
10 

1 

2 
3 
4 

5 

Sub:- Osmania University - Almanac of ll & IV semesters of PG viz., M.AJ M.Com./ 
M.Sc./ MSWI MCJI M.Lib.l.Sc for the academic year 2024-2025 - Approval 
communicated - Reg. 
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PG IV Semester 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 

Commencement of Classes 
Last date for Readmission 
1st Internal Assessment 

Dates for Marks uploading 
Summer Vacation 
2nd Internal Assessment 

Dates for Marks uploading 
Last date of Instructions 
Preparatory Holidays 
Commencement of End Semester Exams 

Commencement of Classes 
Last date for Readmission 

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY 
HYDERABAD - 500 007 

1st Internal Assessment 
Dates for Marks uploading 
Summer Vacation 

2nd Internal Assessment 
Dates for Marks uploading 
3rd Internal Assessment 
Dates for Marks uploading 
4th Internal Assessment 

Dates for Marks uploading 
Last date of Instructions 

Preparatory Holidays 
Commencement of End Semester Exams 

06.03.2025 
17.03.2025 
28.04.2025 to 30.04.2025 
01.05.2025 & 02.05.2025 
01.05.2025 to 31.05.2025 
28.07.2025 to 30.07.2025 
01.08.2025 & 02.08.2025 
04.08.2025 
05.08.2025 to 10.08.2025 
11.08.2025 

11.03.2025 
29.03.2025 
07.04.2025 to 09.04.2025 
10.04.2025 & 11.04.2025 
01.05.2025 to 31.05.2025 
10.06.2025 to 12.06.2025 
13.06.2025 & 16.06.2025 
09.07.2025 to 11.07.2025 

March 5, 2025 

14.07.2025 & 15.07.2025 
04.08.2025 to 06.08.2025 
07.08.2025 & 08.08.2025 
06.08.2025 
07.08.2025 to 11.08.2025 
12.08.2025 

Yours Sincerely. 

DEPUTY REGISTRAR 
(Academic) 
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